
BIRMINGHAM DELEGATES

First Name Last Name Email Job Title Company Name Contact No

Alfred Musasa Info@fact2006.co.uk Managing Director Fact2006 Ltd 07908 852225

Alison Goddard alison.goddard@lincolnshire-action-trust.org.uk Chief Executive Lincolnshire Action Trust 01522 806611
Ben Bradley benb@reachthecharity.org.uk Homeless Transition Lead Trident Reach The People Charity 07841 571587

Ben Humphris ben.humphris@leicestershire.probation.gsi.gov.uk Social Enterprise Development Officer LRPT 07790 032301
Bianca Todd communitycourtyard@live.co.uk Director Community Court Yard 079257 30772
Birgit Kehrer birgit.kehrer@changekitchen.co.uk Director ChangeKitchen 078288 25850
Bob Candlin rcandlin@mercian.org.uk Community Investment Manager Mecian Housing Association 078660 32092
Carole Gallant carole@createafuture.co.uk Managing Director Create A Future 0121 602 1722
Chris Evison chrise@createuk.com Acting HR & Training Manager CREATE Liverpool Ltd 0151 448 1748

Christina Hall christina.hall@lincolnshire-action-trust.org.uk Director of Operations Lincolnshire Action Trust 01522 806611
Christine Brown christine.brown@futureexcel.co.uk Owner / Principal Future Excel 07791157037
Clare King clare.king@homegroup.org.uk Senior Service Manager Home Group Ltd 0207 704 2857

Daryl Martinson daryl.martinson@derbyshire.probation.gsi.gov.uk
Probation Service Officer/Work and Learning 
Office Derbyshire Probation Trust 0115 9301123 ext 222

Dave Nicholson dave.nicholson@ex-cell.org.uk Director Ex-Cell Solutions 0161 232 1424

David Davies david.davies@leicestershire.probation.gsi.gov.uk Contracts Manager LRPT 077900 32301
David Williamson david.williamson@developmentkeys.org.uk Director DevelopmentKeys Initiative C.I.C. 07768 157 141
Debbie Gest DebbieGuest@sifafireside.co.uk Contract Team leader SIFA Fireside 0121 766 1700
Diane Sheppard diane@dsheppard4.wanadoo.co.uk social economy adviser links cvs 01264 274844
Donna Adams Donna.Adams@creativation.org.uk Director of Operations Creativation 079501 16091
Emma Wright emmaw@brap.org.uk Communities & Enterprise Manager brap 0121 456 7400
Guy Kibbler guykibbler@digbethtrust.org.uk CEO Digbeth Trust 0121 753 0706
Helen Ryman hmryman@gmail.com Lead Consultant SEWM CIC 07870 424175

Ian Angus iana@bvsc.org Director of Programmes
Birmingham Voluntary Service 
Council 0121 678 8810

Ian Edwards ian.edwards@stpaulstrust.org.uk Head of Central Services
St. Paul's Community Development 
Trust 0121 464 4376

Ian Henshaw ihenshaw@blueyonder.co.uk Director Ubique Partnerships Ltd 079463 53048
Jack Butterworth jack@jltraining.org Director JLTraining Ltd 079822 35493
Jane Gallagher j.gallagher@lineone.net Chairperson HALOW (Birmingham) 0121 707 1008
Jane Harris jane@aspireoxford.co.uk Partnership Manager Aspire Oxford 01865 204450

Jane Rochelle jrochelle@adullam.org.uk Deputy Director of Business Development
Adullam Homes Housing Association 
Ltd 0121 500 2823

Janet Lindsay janet@jrtandc.com Managing Director Changing Lives 0121 507 1596
Jayne Silvester jayne.silvester@live.co.uk Director New Beginnings 079790 21383
Jean Jarvis MBE jean@furniturescheme.co.uk Chief Executive The Furniture Scheme 01584 874922
Jenni Lewis jenni.lewis@archnorthstaffs.org.uk Manager Arch 017822 04479
Jim Brown jim.brown@hmps.gsi.gov.uk Project Manager HM Prison Service 01902 703747
Jo Whitehead jo.whitehead@shaw-trust.org.uk Director of Business Development Shaw Trust 07713 079519



John Bevan jbevan@n-ergygroup.com Business Development Manager n-ergy group ltd 08456 525201
Karen Craig karen.craig@blueskycommunites.org.uk Business Synergy Manager Strategem Consultancy Ltd 014154 88022
Lisa Reilly lisa.reilly@archnorthstaffs.org.uk Head of Service Arch 017822 04479
Liz Garton e.garton@theprogressiontrust.org Director of Learning and Development The Progression Trust 01608 b682 542
Lloyd Robinson yungsta@btconnect.com Consultant Yungstas Ltd 077380 13659

Lucy Allison lucy.allison@devon-cornwall.probation.gsi.gov.uk Business Manager Devon and Cornwall Probation Trust 077143 99633
Lynne McGregor lynne.mcgregor@heantun.co.uk Services Manager Heantun Housing Association 01384 458455
Mark Clark editor@inomag.org.uk EDITOR INSIDE 'N' OUT 0116 2626549 / 07762
Mark Ellerby Mark@cloudberry.org.uk Director Cloudberry 07740 359996
Mark Guest mguest@headlinemedia.org.uk CEO Headline Media 0121 749 1343
Maxine Myatt mmyatt@smartcjs.org.uk Area Service Manager SMART CJS 077259 42145
Michael Dawes Info@projectc.org Director Project 'C' 01283 539787
Michael Whitehead michaelhw@talktalk.net Associate PF Consultancy Plus 015302 74718

Michele Hatfield michele.hatfield@west-mercia.probation.gsi.gov.uk AIM Partnership Co-Ordinator West Mercia Probation Trust 07813 035664
Michelle Bacon michelle.bacon@createuk.com Acting General Manager CREATE Liverpool Limited 0151 448 1748

Miguel Dean coaching@migueldean.co.uk Learning Coach Youth Training and Development CIC 01684541281
Nick Houel Nick.Houel@esggroup.co.uk Bid Executive ESG 0114 251 9210
Paul Wright paul.wright@fryha.org.uk Business Co-ordinator Fry Housing Trust 0121 358 9085
Paula Harriott paula@uservoice.org Head of Programmes User Voice 0121 236 5040
Pauline White Pauline.white@homegroup.org.uk Mental health support Worker Homegroup 0121 345 2350

Peter Cumings peterc@tendermanagement.co.uk Bid Director
Tender Management Community 
Services 0151 600 5082

Phil Beardmore Philbeardmore@virginmedia.com Business Development Manager Cycle Chain Ltd 077918 39025
Phil Rose philip_rose@rocketmail.com AIM Coordinator BES 078875 26435
Phil Walters phil.walters@catch-22.org.uk Business Development Manager Catch22 07545 421313
Rachel Chiu rachelc@reachthecharity.org.uk Funding Development manager Reach the People Charity 0121 226 5800
Raymond Jones rjones@n-ergygroup.com Researcher n-ergy group 084565 25201
Rhona Campbell rhonac@mytime.org.uk Not Known My Time Not Known
Richard Nicol richard.nicol@carefarmingwm.org.uk Project Manager Care Farming West Midlands 01905 622218
Roger Moors roger.moors@seem.uk.net CEO Social Enterprise East Midlands 01158714760
Sara Jones sara.jones@nacro.org.uk Area Manager Nacro 01522 525383

Simon Newton snewton@elmorecommunityservices.org.uk Team Leader Elmore Community Services 018652 00130
Simon Storey simon.storey@hmps.gsi.gov.uk ETE Officer HMP Bullingdon 01869 353 370

Stephanie Mohan stephanie.mohan@ppdg.co.uk Research and Development Director
Pertemps People Development 
Group 0121 450 3800

Stuart Macdonald stuart.macdonald@nspt.probation.gsi.gov.uk Director of Business Development Norfolk & Suffolk Probation Trust 01603 302191
Stuart McGrory stuart.mcgrory@volamerseyside.org.uk Consortium Manager Sefton CVS 0151 285 4070

Sue McGavin sue-mcgavin@citizenengagement.co.uk Director
The Citizen Engagement Company 
Ltd 07557 687225

Tamy Matanky t.matanky@cwcda.co.uk Strategic and Operations Manager
Coventry & Warwickshire Co-op 
Development Agency 024 76633911

Tim Heaney tim.heaney@heantun.co.uk Employment Manager Heantun Group 019025 57230



Tom Saxon tom@timpsonfoundation.com ex-offender mentor Timpson ltd 016196 46200
Tony Sidaway tony-s@citizenengagement.co.uk Director The Citizen Engagement Company 075870 22966
Una Key una.key@catch-22.org.uk Programme Manager Catch22 078180 03404

Victoria Oladele violadele@yahoo.co.uk CEO 
PRESTIGE Mentoring Programme 
CIC 078052 10636

Wesley King tehuti@talk21.com Director
RACE Advice and Support Network 
Limited 0121 551 4605


